OH: General
Rev. #17:  07−01−16 031822 Page 1 of 11
031822
Function:Asset Type:
Issued by: Date:Sam Chang (SKC5) 07−01−16
Rev. #17: This document replaces PG&E Document 031822, Rev. #16. For a description of the changes, see Page 11.
APPLICATION OF SURGE ARRESTERS ON OVERHEAD
DISTRIBUTION LINES

3 Tyco no longer supplies any distribution arrester equipment.
Table 2 “ELL” Brackets − Approved for Purchase
Manufacturer Catalog Number Code
Kortick K-8384 180166
Joslyn J-26256 180166
Chance T2060439 180166
OH: General
Application of Surge Arresters on Overhead Distribution Lines
Rev. #17:  07−01−16 031822 Page 5 of 11
Table 3 CAL FIRE Exempt Arresters 1 − Approved for Purchase
Circuit
Voltage
Arrester
Application
Manufacturer and Catalog Number
Code Figure
NumberRating
kV
Type
Siemens
Class
4 kV
to and
Including
12 kV
15 Distribution
Overhead
Equipment
or
Riser
3EK4 150−1AF4−ZQ99N11 330300 Figure 8
on Page 7
17 kV
to and
Including
21 kV
24 Distribution
Overhead
Equipment
or
Riser
3EK4 240−1AK4−ZQ99N11
330301 Figure 9
on Page 7
1 The exempt arresters will automatically disconnect from ground in the event of an internal failure using a different
mechanism than the traditional GLD. See Note 15.
OH: General
Application of Surge Arresters on Overhead Distribution Lines
Rev. #17:  07−01−16031822 Page 6 of 11
Surge Arresters and Brackets
Figure 1
15 kV Distribution-Class Arrester
Non-Porcelain, MOV Type
(Joslyn)
Figure 2
15 kV Riser-Pole Arrester
Non-Porcelain, MOV Type
(Joslyn)
Figure 3
24 kV Distribution-Class Arrester
Non-Porcelain, MOV Type
(Ohio Brass)
Figure 4
24 kV Riser-Pole Arrester
Non-Porcelain, MOV Type
(Ohio Brass)